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A message from Mrs Holmes

The children have retwrned from the Easter break with
great enthusiosm, and it's been a pleasure to see their
energy and eagerness to leam. We hawve lots of exciting
coming weeks so please have a look at the diary dates in
this newsletter.
Our school hook fair arrives on Tuesday and will take
place in the hall from 3.20pm - 3.50pm.

We really enjoyed our visit from local author Elizaheth Green. We will cherish our signed copies of her



https://forms.gle/QSBdFLqmYMqZwzECA

Important dates for your diary

Monday 5th May Bank Holiday School closed
Tuesday 6th May Scholastic Book fair arrives 3.20pm - 3.50pm in the main hall
W/C12th/\/\cu.3. Year 6 SATs week Please see information sent
19th, 20th and 21st May Year 6 residential Please see information sent
Wednesday 21st May Brownlee Triathlon Year 5 only, more information to
Jollow
Thursday 22nd May Pyjamarama day More information to follow.
Friday 23rd May Rearranged Year 5/6 Biggest ever More information to follow.
Joothall tournament
Friday 23rd May Non-uniform day. Al children
Break up for half term
Monday 2nd June School opens Al children
WI/C 2nd June Year 4 Multiplication Check More information to follow
Wednesday 4th June Year 3/4 Cricket Towrnament at More information to follow
Dunnington Cricket
W/C 9th June Year 1 Phonics screening check More information to follow
Tuesday 10th June RSE(r‘eJ.akiun,ship,s,smandhmlth More information to follow
education) Parent consultation
W/C 16th June National Sports week Al children
Wednesday 25th June Sports Day EYFS and KS19.30am - 11.30am
KS21.15pm - 3.15pm
Friday 27th June Non-uniform day Aryy hottle themed donations would
he welcomed towards the summer
Jair.
Wednesday 2nd July Transition Day Al children
Thursday 3rd July Suwmumer Fair Al welcome
Wednesday 9th July Year 5 Languages day at Outwood More information to follow




Acorns and Conkers visited a local farm in Shipton. They learnt ahout harvesting, how milk is produced
and ahout different farm animals. They had the hest time!
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98% 96% 97% 98%

Whole School attendance this year: 97%.
National Average attendance: 93%

Family Matters York has some fantastic events that are open to everyone. You
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